
−300 −250 −200 −150

−2400

−2350

−2300

−2250

−2200

−2150

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

Polar Stereograph 70N/−45E

 

 

−242 −241 −240 −239

−2262

−2261.5

−2261

−2260.5

−2260

−2259.5

−2259

−2258.5

−2258

−2257.5

−2257

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

−1000 0 1000
−3500

−3000

−2500

−2000

−1500

−1000

−500

X (km)

Y
 (

km
)

Segment
Frame
Start



3

3.5

4

4.5

5

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

W
G

S
−

84
 E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
69.240 N
51.031 W

0.80 km
69.243 N
51.050 W

1.58 km
69.246 N
51.068 W

2.39 km
69.248 N
51.087 W

3.17 km
69.250 N
51.106 W

3.95 km
69.247 N
51.124 W

distance
latitude

longitude

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Jakobshavn Grid"  20080718_04_001: 18:33:10.6 to 18:34:26.8 GPS

−50

0

50

100

150

200



3

3.5

4

4.5

5

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

W
G

S
−

84
 E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
69.240 N
51.031 W

0.80 km
69.243 N
51.050 W

1.58 km
69.246 N
51.068 W

2.39 km
69.248 N
51.087 W

3.17 km
69.250 N
51.106 W

3.95 km
69.247 N
51.124 W

distance
latitude

longitude

mcrds 2008_Greenland_TO: "Jakobshavn Grid"  20080718_04_001: 18:33:10.6 to 18:34:26.8 GPS

−50

0

50

100

150

200


